

BID CANVASS

PROJECT: PW-429 EDGELL RD AT EDMANDS RD/WATER ST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BASE BID											
Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
102.01	LS	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
102.1	FT	TREE TRIMMING	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
102.3	HR	CONTROL OF INVASIVE PLANTS EXISTING ON SITE	40	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
102.33	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00
102.51	EA	INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION	23	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
102.52	FT	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
103.	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
103.1	EA	TREE REMOVED AND STACKED	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
104.	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
105.	EA	STUMP REMOVED	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
116.3	LS	BUILDING CANOPY REMOVED AND STACKED	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
120.1	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,790	\$38.00	\$144,020.00	\$0.01	\$37.90	\$90.00	\$341,100.00	\$50.00	\$189,500.00
121.	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	120	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$425.00	\$51,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
141.1	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	120	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$350.00	\$42,000.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
142.	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
144.	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$80,000.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
145.	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
146.	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
150.	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00
151.	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	2,540	\$45.00	\$114,300.00	\$0.01	\$25.40	\$34.00	\$86,360.00	\$47.00	\$119,380.00
151.01	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	546	\$45.00	\$24,570.00	\$0.01	\$5.46	\$45.00	\$24,570.00	\$47.00	\$25,662.00
153.	CY	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL - EXCAVATABLE	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$129.00	\$12,900.00
156.	TON	CRUSHED STONE	165	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$47.00	\$7,755.00
170.	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	13,350	\$3.00	\$40,050.00	\$15.00	\$200,250.00	\$10.00	\$133,500.00	\$10.00	\$133,500.00
180.01	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
180.02	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	24	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$48.00	\$1.00	\$24.00
180.03	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	32	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00

Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
180.41	CY	MONITORING/HANDLING AND STOCKPILING OF EXCAVATED SOILS	5,975	\$7.00	\$41,825.00	\$68.00	\$406,300.00	\$21.00	\$125,475.00	\$25.00	\$149,375.00
180.6	EA	MISCELLANEOUS SOILS TESTING	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
181.2	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AS LESS THAN RCS-1 (CLASS A-2)	3,840	\$25.00	\$96,000.00	\$35.30	\$135,552.00	\$33.00	\$126,720.00	\$40.00	\$153,600.00
181.3	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AS DAILY COVER IN AN UNLINED LANDFILL (CLASS B-1)	1,920	\$46.00	\$88,320.00	\$55.00	\$105,600.00	\$58.00	\$111,360.00	\$80.00	\$153,600.00
181.4	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AS DAILY COVER IN A LINED LANDFILL (CLASS B-2)	1,920	\$58.00	\$111,360.00	\$84.50	\$162,240.00	\$70.00	\$134,400.00	\$80.00	\$153,600.00
181.5	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AT ASPHALT BATCH PLANT (CLASS B-	2,100	\$60.00	\$126,000.00	\$84.50	\$177,450.00	\$90.00	\$189,000.00	\$90.00	\$189,000.00
182.1	LS	INSPECTION AND TESTING FOR ASBESTOS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
182.2	FT	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
183.1	GAL	TREATMENT OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	1,000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.80	\$34,800.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
183.2	LB	DISPOSAL OF GRANULAR-ACTIVATED CARBON	3,000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
184.1	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
192.6	EA	GROUND WATER MONITORING WELL ADJUSTED	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
201.5	EA	CATCH BASIN - MUNICIPAL	21	\$8,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$178,500.00
201.6	FT	TRENCH DRAIN	95	\$235.00	\$22,325.00	\$210.00	\$19,950.00	\$525.00	\$49,875.00	\$400.00	\$38,000.00
202.01	EA	MANHOLE - MUNICIPAL STANDARD	11	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$93,500.00
202.5	EA	MANHOLE - 5 FOOT DIAMETER	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
204.31	EA	SPECIAL GUTTER INLET - MUNICIPAL STANDARD	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
220.	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	57	\$400.00	\$22,800.00	\$600.00	\$34,200.00	\$450.00	\$25,650.00	\$300.00	\$17,100.00
220.2	FT	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	14	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
220.3	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
220.5	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
220.7	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
220.8	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
222.3	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	44	\$850.00	\$37,400.00	\$820.00	\$36,080.00	\$850.00	\$37,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00
223.	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND RESET	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
223.2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
224.12	EA	12 INCH HOOD	21	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
227.3	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00

Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
227.31	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	1,300	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00
227.32	FT	DRAINAGE PIPELINE TV INSPECTION	1,300	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00
227.33	FT	SEWER PIPELINE CLEANING AND TV INSPECTION	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
227.4	SF	MASONRY PLUG	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
238.10	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	240	\$132.00	\$31,680.00	\$175.00	\$42,000.00	\$190.00	\$45,600.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00
238.12	FT	12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	180	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$185.00	\$33,300.00	\$240.00	\$43,200.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00
244.12	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	280	\$110.00	\$30,800.00	\$145.00	\$40,600.00	\$225.00	\$63,000.00	\$170.00	\$47,600.00
251.12	FT	12 INCH HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE	350	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$145.00	\$50,750.00	\$240.00	\$84,000.00	\$170.00	\$59,500.00
251.15	FT	15 INCH HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE	300	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00
251.18	FT	18 INCH HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE	90	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$193.00	\$17,370.00	\$260.00	\$23,400.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00
258.	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	15	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$490.00	\$7,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
303.06	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
303.08	FT	8 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	60	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
309.	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	345	\$10.00	\$3,450.00	\$10.00	\$3,450.00	\$15.00	\$5,175.00	\$10.00	\$3,450.00
350.06	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
357.04	EA	4 INCH GATE BOX	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
357.06	EA	6 INCH GATE BOX	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
357.08	EA	8 INCH GATE BOX	14	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
357.12	EA	12 INCH GATE BOX	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
358.	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	31	\$240.00	\$7,440.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$176.00	\$5,456.00
370.4	EA	12 X 6 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND BOX	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
376.2	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
376.5	EA	HYDRANT - ADJUSTED	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
381.	EA	SERVICE BOX	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
381.3	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
390.	EA	IRRIGATION SYSTEM MODIFIED	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
402.	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	170	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$97.00	\$16,490.00	\$59.00	\$10,030.00
403.	SY	RECLAIMED PAVEMENT FOR BASE COURSE AND/OR SUB-BASE	10,025	\$7.00	\$70,175.00	\$5.00	\$50,125.00	\$15.00	\$150,375.00	\$7.00	\$70,175.00
403.1	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BLENDING	800	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$26.00	\$20,800.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00
403.5	GAL	LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR SEALING SURFACE	1,300	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00
415.3	SY	PAVEMENT MICRO MILLING	2,825	\$10.00	\$28,250.00	\$8.00	\$22,600.00	\$9.00	\$25,425.00	\$6.00	\$16,950.00
431.	SY	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE	260	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$52.00	\$13,520.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00

Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
440.	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	10,150	\$0.50	\$5,075.00	\$0.40	\$4,060.00	\$0.65	\$6,597.50	\$0.01	\$101.50
443.	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
450.23	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 (SSC - 12.5)	960	\$115.00	\$110,400.00	\$99.00	\$95,040.00	\$145.00	\$139,200.00	\$150.00	\$144,000.00
450.32	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 19.0 (SIC - 19.0)	870	\$99.00	\$86,130.00	\$84.00	\$73,080.00	\$140.00	\$121,800.00	\$150.00	\$130,500.00
450.42	TON	SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE - 37.5 (SBC - 37.5)	1,500	\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$72.00	\$108,000.00	\$110.00	\$165,000.00	\$150.00	\$225,000.00
450.51	TON	SUPERPAVE LEVELING COURSE - 4.75 (SLC - 4.75)	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$99.00	\$1,188.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
451.	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	105	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$260.00	\$27,300.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$260.00	\$27,300.00
452.	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	3,470	\$5.00	\$17,350.00	\$4.00	\$13,880.00	\$0.01	\$34.70	\$7.00	\$24,290.00
453.	FT	HMA JOINT SEALANT	16,500	\$0.70	\$11,550.00	\$0.60	\$9,900.00	\$0.01	\$165.00	\$1.00	\$16,500.00
472.	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	166	\$200.00	\$33,200.00	\$260.00	\$43,160.00	\$350.00	\$58,100.00	\$200.00	\$33,200.00
482.3	FT	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
482.4	FT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
482.5	FT	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR BOX WIDENING	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
486.1	SY	SCORED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$234.00	\$4,680.00
504.	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	2,475	\$49.00	\$121,275.00	\$36.00	\$89,100.00	\$48.00	\$118,800.00	\$47.00	\$116,325.00
504.1	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED	300	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$57.00	\$17,100.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00
505.	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA5 - STRAIGHT	110	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$58.00	\$6,380.00	\$62.00	\$6,820.00	\$59.00	\$6,490.00
509.	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - STRAIGHT	580	\$59.00	\$34,220.00	\$52.00	\$30,160.00	\$63.00	\$36,540.00	\$54.00	\$31,320.00
509.1	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - CURVED	180	\$64.00	\$11,520.00	\$67.00	\$12,060.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$54.00	\$9,720.00
511.1	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$41.00	\$410.00
512.1	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$51.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$41.00	\$410.00
514.	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	15	\$430.00	\$6,450.00	\$385.00	\$5,775.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$470.00	\$7,050.00
515.	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - CURVED	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
520.	FT	CONCRETE CURB TYPE VA	245	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$41.00	\$10,045.00	\$60.00	\$14,700.00
570.3	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 3	105	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$58.00	\$6,090.00	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$6.00	\$630.00
580.	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	785	\$30.00	\$23,550.00	\$42.00	\$32,970.00	\$26.00	\$20,410.00	\$30.00	\$23,550.00
581.	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND RESET	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
584.1	FT	GRANITE SETT EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$52.00	\$4,680.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
590.	FT	CURB REMOVED AND STACKED	580	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$27.00	\$15,660.00	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.00	\$580.00
592.	EA	CURB CORNER REMOVED AND STACKED	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$1.00	\$13.00

Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
594.	FT	CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	2,100	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$14.00	\$29,400.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
595.	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND DISCARDED	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
596.	EA	CURB CORNER REMOVED AND DISCARDED	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
620.121	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED/WOOD POSTS)	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
620.321	FT	GUARDRAIL, CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED/WOOD POSTS)	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
627.1	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
630.2	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
640.	FT	DOUBLE SIDED WOOD GUARDRAIL	230	\$72.00	\$16,560.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
697.1	EA	SILT SACK	41	\$135.00	\$5,535.00	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00	\$1.00	\$41.00
698.3	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
701.	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,260	\$56.00	\$126,560.00	\$52.00	\$117,520.00	\$65.00	\$146,900.00	\$90.00	\$203,400.00
701.1	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	880	\$74.00	\$65,120.00	\$54.00	\$47,520.00	\$82.00	\$72,160.00	\$95.00	\$83,600.00
701.2	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
702.	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
703.	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	595	\$200.00	\$119,000.00	\$165.00	\$98,175.00	\$240.00	\$142,800.00	\$200.00	\$119,000.00
703.1	EA	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
706.01	SY	BRICK PAVER ACCENT STRIP	470	\$200.00	\$94,000.00	\$400.00	\$188,000.00	\$225.00	\$105,750.00	\$600.00	\$282,000.00
706.7	SY	STONE PAVER WITH COBBLE EDGE REMOVED AND RESET	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
706.9	SY	TEXTURED DECORATIVE PAVEMENT CROSSWALK	230	\$195.00	\$44,850.00	\$200.00	\$46,000.00	\$310.00	\$71,300.00	\$170.00	\$39,100.00
707.1	EA	PARK BENCH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
710.4	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	35	\$700.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$61,250.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$700.00	\$24,500.00
711.	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
711.4	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND DISCARDED	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
715.	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
740.	MO	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	24	\$2,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00
745.	EA	PEDESTRIAN BUS SHELTER	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
748.	LS	MOBILIZATION	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00
751.	CY	LOAM BORROW	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
756.	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
765.	SY	SEEDING	670	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.50	\$1,675.00	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00
765.41	SY	SEEDING - RESTORATION MIX	280	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00
767.12	FT	COMPOST FILTER TUBES	240	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00
767.6	CY	AGED PINE BARK MULCH	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
767.62	CY	HEMLOCK BARK MULCH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00

Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
769.	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	240	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00
774.14	EA	SPRUCE - BLUE - 8-10 FEET	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
782.433	EA	PEAR - CALLERY - 'CLEVELAND' 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	7	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
791.263	EA	FORSYTHIA - WEEPING 18-24 INCHES	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
804.15	FT	1-1/2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC -(UL)	255	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$55.00	\$14,025.00	\$55.00	\$14,025.00	\$60.00	\$15,300.00
804.2	FT	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC (UL)	3,100	\$30.00	\$93,000.00	\$63.00	\$195,300.00	\$48.00	\$148,800.00	\$60.00	\$186,000.00
804.21	FT	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC (UL) - CONCRETE ENCASED (MS)	580	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$95.00	\$55,100.00	\$59.00	\$34,220.00	\$70.00	\$40,600.00
804.3	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC (UL)	720	\$30.00	\$21,600.00	\$55.00	\$39,600.00	\$49.00	\$35,280.00	\$60.00	\$43,200.00
804.31	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC (UL) - CONCRETE ENCASED (MS)	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
804.4	FT	4 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC -(UL)	1,445	\$65.00	\$93,925.00	\$80.00	\$115,600.00	\$45.00	\$65,025.00	\$60.00	\$86,700.00
811.22	EA	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE - SD2.022	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
811.27	EA	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE - (MUNICIPAL STANDARD)	47	\$2,750.00	\$129,250.00	\$2,120.00	\$99,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$117,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$141,000.00
811.28	EA	FIBER OPTIC HANDHOLE POLYMER CONCRETE WITH COVER	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
811.31	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
812.10	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION SD3.010	44	\$5,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$70,400.00
812.16	EA	TEMPORARY LIGHT POLE BASE COVER	44	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$525.00	\$23,100.00	\$1.00	\$44.00
812.20	EA	LIGHTING LOAD CENTER FOUNDATION	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
816.01	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 1	1	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$319,154.27	\$319,154.27
816.02	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 2	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
823.60	LS	HIGHWAY LIGHTING LOAD CENTER	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
823.711	EA	LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND STACKED	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
826.51	EA	FIRE ALARM BOX REMOVED AND RESET	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
832.	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUM. PANEL (TYPE A)	110	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
833.7	EA	DELINEATION FOR GUARD RAIL TERMINI	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$120.00

Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
847.2	EA	SIGN SUPPORT - CITY STANDARD	11	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
852.	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	1,300	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
852.11	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
852.12	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
853.1	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$9.00
854.016	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	9,210	\$0.40	\$3,684.00	\$0.30	\$2,763.00	\$0.90	\$8,289.00	\$1.00	\$9,210.00
854.036	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	2,480	\$2.00	\$4,960.00	\$3.17	\$7,861.60	\$2.75	\$6,820.00	\$1.00	\$2,480.00
854.1	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
856.	DAY	ARROW BOARD	1,085	\$10.00	\$10,850.00	\$7.00	\$7,595.00	\$10.00	\$10,850.00	\$8.00	\$8,680.00
856.12	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	355	\$30.00	\$10,650.00	\$19.00	\$6,745.00	\$25.00	\$8,875.00	\$20.00	\$7,100.00
859.	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	81,270	\$0.40	\$32,508.00	\$0.20	\$16,254.00	\$0.22	\$17,879.40	\$0.20	\$16,254.00
860.104	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	1,850	\$0.50	\$925.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.85	\$1,572.50	\$0.50	\$925.00
864.07	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW AND LEGENDS (EPOXY)	850	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00
868.06	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (EPOXY)	910	\$1.00	\$910.00	\$0.55	\$500.50	\$1.50	\$1,365.00	\$1.00	\$910.00
868.12	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (EPOXY)	660	\$4.00	\$2,640.00	\$2.75	\$1,815.00	\$4.25	\$2,805.00	\$4.00	\$2,640.00
869.04	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (EPOXY)	6,000	\$0.70	\$4,200.00	\$0.55	\$3,300.00	\$1.25	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
869.12	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (EPOXY)	510	\$4.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.75	\$1,402.50	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00
874.2	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	16	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$287.00	\$4,592.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
874.4	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
874.41	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND DISCARDED	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
874.71	EA	PRIVATE SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$54,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
903.	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 IN., 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
904.	CY	4000 PSI, 3/4 IN., 610 CEMENT CONCRETE	52	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,000.00
905.01	CY	4000 PSI, 3/8IN, 660 CEMENT CONCRETE	4.0	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$27,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
909.2	SF	CEMENTITIOUS MORTAR FOR PATCHING	65	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$362.00	\$23,530.00	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
910.1	LB	STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES - EPOXY COATED	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
999.01	ALL	POLICE SERVICES	1	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
999.02	ALL	RESIDENTIAL IMPACT FEE	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
999.1	TON	MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	0		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item Number	Unit	Description	Base Bid Qty	Baltazar		IW Harding		JH Lynch		Newport	
				Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid Amount
999.2	TON	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MIXES	0		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
999.3	GAL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL AND GASOLINE	0		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$5,507,559.00		\$7,094,645.29		\$6,254,181.10		\$6,087,540.77
Bid tab check					\$5,507,559.00		\$7,094,045.29		\$6,254,181.10		\$6,087,540.77

ADD ALTERNATE 1

Item Number	Unit	Description	Add Alt Qty	Unit Price	Add Alt Amount	Unit Price	Add Alt Amount	Unit Price	Add Alt Amount	Unit Price	Add Alt Amount
813.30	FT	WIRE TYPE 7 NO. 10 GENERAL PURPOSE	7,875	\$1.60	\$12,600.00	\$2.20	\$17,325.00	\$1.10	\$8,662.50	\$1.60	\$12,600.00
813.32	FT	WIRE TYPE 7 NO. 6 GENERAL	11,000	\$2.50	\$27,500.00	\$3.10	\$34,100.00	\$2.20	\$24,200.00	\$2.50	\$27,500.00
813.80	LS	SERVICE CONNECTION (OVERHEAD)	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$14,909.34	\$14,909.34
821.91	EA	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE & LUMINAIRE - SINGLE	40	\$8,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$340,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$256,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$332,000.00
821.92	EA	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE, LUMINAIRE & ARM-DOUBLE	4	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00
					\$421,100.00		\$437,125.00		\$334,662.50		\$439,009.34
Bid tab check					\$421,100.00		\$437,125.00		\$334,662.50		\$439,009.34
					\$5,928,659.00		\$7,531,770.29		\$6,588,843.60		\$6,526,550.11
Bid tab check					\$5,928,659.00		\$7,531,170.29		\$6,588,843.60		\$6,526,550.11